

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE Mechanical Rural Division Srinagar

Tele fax 0194-2473956 E-mail, ID:- xenphemrd@gmail.com E-Tender

E-NITNo: PHE/MRD/TS/e-tendering/21 of 02/2020 DT: - 08/02/2020

For and on behalf of the Lt Governor, J&K UT, e-tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible Contractors/workshop holders registered for similar nature of works with J&K Govt., CPWD, Railway and other State/Central Government Organizations for

Sr.	Nature of Work	Name of the Water Supply Scheme	Est. Cost (Rs. in Lacs)	Cost of T/Doc. (In rupees, as e-challan/ Try Challan)	(in rupees in the	tion of the tender	Position of funds as on date
1	2	3	4	5	6	work 7	8
A	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Checki Thune-I.	1.40	200	2800		
В	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Pantha Chowk.	1.20	200	2400		
С	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Befina.	1.00	200	2000		
D	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Sofi Mo- halla.	0.70	200	1400	10	DEM.
E	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Athwajan.	0.85	200	1700	DAYS	DEMANDED
F	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Zawen Payeen.	1.20	200	2400		
G	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Zewan Bala.	0.85	200	1700		
Н	Providing, installation, testing and commissioning of Submersible pumping Equipment	Balhama-I.	0.70	200	1400		

The NIT Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental Website www.iktenders.qov.in from 08-02-2020 (02.00 P.M)

The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule of dates given

Starting Date of Uploading of Tenders : 08-02-2020 (02.00 P.M) Last Date of Uploading of Tenders : 15-02-2020 (05.00 P.M) **Date of Opening of Tenders** : 17-02-2020 (02.00 P.M)

Important Note:-The tender document fee shall be deposited by the intending bidders in the Treasury favoring Executive Engineer PHE Mechanical Rural Division Srinagar. against this NIT, under major head MH-0215 which shall be clearly mentioned in the Treasury challan/receipt & same be uploaded with the technical bid. Original CDR and Treasury Receipt have to be submitted by the lowest bidder prior to the placement of allotment order. All other details can be had from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in

No: -PHE/MRD /TS/e-tendering/3562-64

Executive Engineer PHE DIPK NO: 6920/M Mechanical Rural Division Srinagar

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

MECHANICAL HOSPITAL & CENTRAL HEATING DIVISION SRINAGAR

(Phone No: 0194-2496089, E-mail id: xenmhchdh@yahoo.in) Website: www.medkmr.or

NIT No: MHCHD/TS/2019-20/131 Dated:-07.02.2020

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

١	Date of sale offender documents.	From 07.02.2020 to 17.02.2020 (2.00 P.M)		
	Last date of receipt of Tenders.	18.02.2020 upto 2PM.		
1				

For & on behalf of the Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir State, sealed tenders affixed with Rs.5/-revenue stamps are invited from the registered firms/Govt. Contractors for the below mentioned work:

S. N 0	Description of work.	Estimated cost in			Time of completion	Position of Funds
		Rupees	Money, in Rs.	document in Rs.		
1	S.I.T.C of new 5HP Boiler Feed Pump in place of old 5HP Boiler Feed Pump at Central Heating Plant of Trauma Hospital. Srinagar	50000/-			03Days	Demanded
2.	Various Mechanical/Electrical works to Central Heating Plant System at SDH Kreeri and SDH Sopore.	72050/-	1400/-	200/-	04 Days	Demanded
3-			2000/-	200/-	04 Days	Demanded
4		67000/-	1300/-	200/-	04 Days	Demanded

The tender must be accompanied with the requisite earnest money deposit in the shape of CDR/FDR drawn from any scheduled/national bank and pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, MH&CH Division, Srinagar. The tenders found without earnest money shall be rejected out rightly at the time of opening of tender.

The tender document can be had from the office of the undersigned during working .hours against cost mentioned above, in the form of IPO/Demand Draft or Cash Payment. Tender documents shall be issued subject to production of certificates to the following effect:

Latest Sales tax clearance certificate/or as applicable as per new GST rules. 2. J&K State Sales Tax Registration Certificate/ GST registration certificate. 3. Similar nature of work in any Govt./Semi-Govt. institu-

date convenient to the unde-rsigned in presence of the tenderers who may be present on the spot.

The tenders should reach the office of undersigned on 18.02.2020 upto 2 P.M and shall be opened on the same day pr any subsequent

The Envelope containing tender shold properly be superscripted with Tender Notice no, Name of work and Name of tenderer

No: MHCHD/TS/5724-31 Dated: 07-02-2020

DIPK NO: 6929/M

Executive Engineer Mechanical Hospital & Central **Heating Division Srinagar**

Public Notice

I have lost my Driving License bearing DL No: JK0520170000714. Now I have applied for the issuance of the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the ARTO Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. Afte that no objection shall be entertained.

Abdul Majeed Laway S/o Abdul Khaliq Laway R/o Rakh hygam Haritaar Sopore

Public Notice

I want to cancel my drug license bearing No; 7703/04, which I have already lost, of my business unit under name and style "ESS ENN Traders " New Colony Sopore. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in theoffice of the Deputy Drug COntroller Srinagar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall

Ghulam Nabi Najar S/o Abdul Khaliq Najar R/o Tarzoo Sopore

Public Notice

I have applied for the issuance of Pesticides license for my business unit under name style "Mir Pesticides" at Parraypora Rafiabad . If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Plant Protection Officer Agriculture Department Lalmandi Sriangar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

Mehvish Rehman D/o Abdul Rehman Rather R/o Seerjagir Sopore

Public Notice

I want to renew my fertilizer license bearing License No; CAOB/FL/2010-11/444. If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Chief Agriculture Officer Baramulla within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

> Suhail Ahmad Wani S/o Mohammad Sayed WanI R/o Sagipora Sopore

Public Notice

I want to change the name on electricity bill bearing Consumer ID No: 0213010010104 from Bashir Ahmad Janwari S/o Ghulam Mohi-u-din Janwari R/o Iqbal Market Sopore TO Wullar Candles Sopore At New Colony Sopore if any body having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the PDD Sub Division 1st Sopore within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Mir Arif S/O Ghulam Rasool Mir R/O Heavan Colony Ashijipora Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Alto 800 Bearing Regd. No.JK03F-1500 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Asmath Jan D/O Ali Mohd Fating R/O Bijbehara Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Janglatmandi Anantnag.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Mohd Ishaq Shah S/O Gh Qadir Shah R/O Sundbrari Kokernag Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Bearing Regd. No.JK03D-7031 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr. Assadullah Gassi S/O Mohd Yousuf Gassi R/O Khanabal Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with SBI Achabal and endorsement with Urban Cooperative Bank Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Ali Mohd Itoo S/O Gh Nabi Itoo R/O Momin Abad Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Maruti eco Bearing Regd. No.JK03F-1956 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Tariq Ahmad Bhat S/O Gh Rasool Bhat R/O Hatmurah Mattan Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Nill.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Junaid Ahmad Khanday S/O Gulzar Ahmad Khanday R/O Nipora Mirbazar Anantnag(Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Bike Bearing Regd. No.JK03G-5489(Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Mohd Umar Wagay S/O Mohd Ramzan Wagay R/O Duroo Aagoo Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Vessu. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

> **Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been received from one Mr.Suhail Ahmad Shah S/O Gh Hassan Shah R/O Bijbehara Takibal Anantnag Owner of Vehicle No.JK03F-2404 for Cancellation of Hire Purchase agreement with M/S Mahindra and Mahindra Finance Co.Ltd.Anantnag. Now it is therefore notified for General information that objection if any to the proposed cancellation / Endorsement of Hire Purchase Agreement shall be filled in writing in the Officer of ARTO Anantnag within a period of seven days from the publication of this notice in Daily Kashmir Observer News Paper.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

LOST OF RC

have lost the RC of my Vehicle Bearing Registration No.JK0IQ-0060. Now I am applying for the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/ she my file his/ her objection in the office of the Regional Transport officer Kashmir within a period of seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained.

Name:- Suhail Lateef Bhat S/O Mohd Lateef Bhat R/O Syed Mohallah Saderbal Srinagar

entertained.

عنوان : درخواست منجانب سيدغلام حسن گيلاني ساكنه راجپوره بمراد حصول RBA شرفککیٹ تحت SRO 294 ً اشتہار بمرادآ گاہی ہرخاص وعام معامله مندرج عنوان الصدريين سائل نے ايك درخواست باجرائي RBA

شیفکیٹ دفتر ھذامیں پیش کی ہے جوذریکاروائی ہے۔ ااس بارے میں رپورٹ پٹواری طلب کی گئی جسے پیۃ چاتا ہے کہ سائل کنڈی میں سکونت پذیرہے سائل

سيدمعراج گيلاني ولدسيدغلام حسن گيلاني اس کےعلاوہ کوئی افراد کنبہ نہیں ہٹلایا گیائیے کہذا سٹیفکیٹ متذکرہ بلا تحق سائل کے

اجرا کئے جانے میں اگر کسی شخص کوکوئی عذر پااعتراض ہوتو جار یوم کے اندراندر دفتر ھذا مین تحریری طور پیس کریں _ بعداز گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا

از نیابت کنڈی

عنوان: درخواست منجانب سیده بیگم بیوه منظوراحمد ماگرے ساکنه کنڈی بمراد حصول RBA شیرفائیٹ تحث اشتہار بمرادآ گائی ہرخاص وعام معاملہ مندرجہ عنوان الصدر میں سائل نے ایک درخواست باجرائی RBA

شیفکیٹ دفتر ھذامیں پیش کی ہے جوذ برکاروائی ہے۔ااس بارے میں رپورٹ پُواری طلب کی گئی جے پیہ چلتا ہے کہ ساکل کنڈی میں سکونت پذیرہے ساکل

60سال	گھر بلو کام	سیدہ بیگم بیوہ منظوراحد ماگرے		
30سال	سرکاری ملازم FMDHW	نسليمه منظور		
28سال	رهبرتعلیم اُستاد PVT	شاہسته منظور		
30سال	گھريلو کام	تقصوداحمه وامده منظوراحمه		
/ L. 45 .		2/15/		

اس کےعلاوہ کوئی افراد کنبہ نہیں ہتلایا گیاہے گہذا سٹیفیٹ متذکرہ بلانجن سائل کے اجرا کئے جانے میں اگر کئی تخص کو کوئی عذر پااعتراض ہوتو چار یوم کے اندراندر دفتر للذا مین ترین کا باری کریں۔ بعداز گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا

PUBLIC NOTICE

I have lost my DOB Certificate bearing Registration No:07NKM500636 , ROLL NO 560509. Now I have applied for the duplicate of the same if anybody haiving any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Jammu and Kahmir Board of School Education within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained

Imtiyaz Ahmad Shah SO/o Ab Gani Shah DOB 05/11/1991

PUBLIC NOTICE

I have applied for the issuance of Contractor Card "D CLASS" . If anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office Superintending Engineer R&B Division Khanabal Anantnag within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be entertained. Shahrida Bashir

D/o Bashir Ahamd Paddar R/o Charigam Pehalgam Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Ishtiaq Parvez Khan

S/o: Mohammad Yaqoob Khan R/o: Check No.1 BadrinathChattergam Budgam owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04E-7845 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with

M/S Cholamandalam Investment & Finance B/U Nowgam.

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.385

Dated 10-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir

NOTICE Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Payam Educational Academy R/o: Shalina Budgam

owner of vehicle bearing Registration No: JK04D-1573 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S J&K Bank B/U Nambal Pampore.

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper

No. ARTO/ BUDGAM.380 Dated 08-02-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT